RESOLUTION NO. 1073

A RESOLUTION FORMALIZING THE EVENT OPERATING PROCUDURES FOR THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE'S TOURISM COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie has re-established the City's Tourism committee; and

WHEREAS, The Tourism Committee consists of at one representative from each of the four Signature Events and three at-large representatives; and

WHEREAS, the committee has nearly completed its first full year and during that time coordinated each of the four Signature Events; and

WHEREAS, the committee has voted to adopt a set of operating procedures to be forwarded to the Governing Body for formal adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas concurs with the City of Osawatomie's Tourism Committee and formally adopts the Tourism Committee Event Operating Procedures.

SECTION TWO: The Governing Body directs the Tourism Committee to ensure that each signature event, and any other event that the Tourism Committee coordinates and/or lends support to, abide by these Event Operating Procedures attached hereto as Attachment A.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 8th day of December, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	